
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katie King (1-16)
Loss: Alexa Datko (4-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Raymond McDowell First: Randy Hearn Third Base: Rodney Graves 
Start: 1 PM   Time: 1hr 58   Attendance: 235   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Western Carolina 2 0 0 0 4 1 X 7 12 3

Charleston (13-18) -vs- Western Carolina (5-30) 4/10/2010 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Catamount SB Complex)

Charleston 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amber Shifflett 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kristi Woodall cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kristie Shifflett dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kelley Dillon 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Lonergan lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Katie Pesature c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Katie Forbes 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Maurer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kristy Giragosian rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Katie Nutaitis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hillary Stringer ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alexa Datko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephanie Saylors p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 0 0 5 6

2B: Kristie Shifflett (1); Katie Pesature (2)
SB: Kelley Dillon (1); Katie Pesature (1)

Western Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Fulton cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
Robyn Burnette ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Haley Pace 3b 4 3 3 2 0 1 0
Colby Liles 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Amber Steinhardt rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Missy Wills dp 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Katie King p 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Danielle Reese c 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Kristen Gay lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Bekah Burkett 2b/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 12 7 4 4 7

2B: Robyn Burnette (1); Colby Liles (1); Missy Wills (1)
HR: Haley Pace (1)
SH: Robyn Burnette (1); Danielle Reese (1)
SF: Danielle Reese (1)
SB: Robyn Burnette (1); Haley Pace (1)
E: Robyn Burnette (3)

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexa Datko (L, 4-8) 4.1 10 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 22 1 7 74
Stephanie Saylors 1.2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 2 35
Totals 12 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 25 32 3 9 109

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie King (W, 1-16) 7.0 6 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 28 28 5 9 125
Totals 6 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 28 28 5 9 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 1st COF WCU
No play. 0 0
A. Shifflett grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
Woodall popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
K. Shifflett doubled to center field (3-2 BBFBF). 0 0
Dillon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKBF); K. Shifflett advanced to third on an error by ss. 0 0
Dillon stole second. 0 0
Lonergan popped up to 3b (3-2 BSFBB). 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 1st COF WCU
Fulton singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Burnette grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Fulton advanced to second. 0 0
Pace singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Fulton scored. 0 1
Liles grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Pace advanced to second. 0 1
Steinhardt singled to second base, RBI (1-1 FB); Pace scored. 0 2
Wills reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Steinhardt out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Charleston - Top of 2nd COF WCU
Pesature doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Forbes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Giragosian reached on an error by ss (3-2 SBBBFF); Pesature advanced to third. 0 2
Giragosian out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 2
Stringer reached on an error by ss (1-2 BFF); Pesature scored, unearned. 1 2
A. Shifflett grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 2

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd COF WCU
King singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 1 2
Reese out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); King advanced to second. 1 2
Gay out at first p to 2b (1-1 KB); King advanced to third. 1 2
Fulton flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2

Charleston - Top of 3rd COF WCU
Woodall singled up the middle (2-2 KBFBF). 1 2
K. Shifflett reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Woodall out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Dillon popped up to ss to first base (2-2 KSBB); K. Shifflett out on the play. 1 2

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd COF WCU
Burnette doubled to right field, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2
Pace struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 1 2
Liles walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Steinhardt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Liles out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Charleston - Top of 4th COF WCU
Lonergan struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK). 1 2
Pesature doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 2
Forbes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Pesature stole third. 1 2
Giragosian struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 2

Western Carolina - Top of 4th COF WCU



Wills singled to right field (2-2 KFBFBF). 1 2
King struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBFF). 1 2
Reese struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 2
Gay grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 5th COF WCU
Stringer struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 1 2
A. Shifflett out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BS). 1 2
Woodall flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 1 2

Western Carolina - Top of 5th COF WCU
Fulton singled through the left side (1-2 SSB). 1 2
Fulton out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 1 2
Burnette singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 2
Pace singled through the left side (0-0); Burnette advanced to second. 1 2
Pace stole second; Burnette stole third. 1 2
Liles doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Pace scored; Burnette scored. 1 4
Burkett pinch ran for Liles. 1 4
/  for Burkett. 1 4
Saylors to p for Datko. 1 4
Steinhardt walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
Wills doubled to right field, RBI; Steinhardt advanced to third; Burkett scored. 1 5
King walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Reese flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2 FS); Steinhardt scored. 1 6
Gay walked (3-1 BBFBB); King advanced to second; Wills advanced to third. 1 6
Fulton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gay advanced to second; King out at third ss to 3b. 1 6

Charleston - Top of 6th COF WCU
Liles to 1b for Burkett. 1 6
Burkett to 2b. 1 6
K. Shifflett singled to left field (3-2 BBKBK). 1 6
Dillon reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); K. Shifflett out at second p to ss. 1 6
Lonergan singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Dillon advanced to second. 1 6
Pesature flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 1 6
Maurer pinch hit for Forbes. 1 6
Maurer struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBK). 1 6

Western Carolina - Top of 6th COF WCU
Forbes to 3b for Maurer. 1 6
Burnette struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 1 6
Pace homered to right center, RBI (1-2 BFK). 1 7
Liles grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Steinhardt flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 1 7

Charleston - Top of 7th COF WCU
Nutaitis pinch hit for Giragosian. 1 7
Nutaitis grounded out to p. 1 7
Stringer struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBBS). 1 7
A. Shifflett out at first 1b to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 1 7

Western Carolina - Top of 7th COF WCU


